RESOLUTTON NO. 1995-10
RESOLUTTON AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY
GENERAL: FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1995

WHEREAS, Weakley County has incurred certain expenses related to the county attorney's
legal fees and the law suit legal fees, and

WIHEREAS, these expenses having occurred require an adjustment in the 1994-95 FY General
Fund Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County,
Tennessee assembled in regular session on this 17th day of January, 1995, that:

SECTION 1. The General Fund is hereby amended as follows: //(7 f72§1%‘?5
7, 2
FUND NO. 101 /f,g{j N Ty
ACCOUNT/OBT APPROVED BUDGET AMENDED
NUMBER ACCOUNT BUDGET AMENDMENTS BUDGET

UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCES

39000 Fund Balance $455,455.00  ($21,892.26 ) $433,562.74
4o, A PEET
ESTIMATED EXPENDTTURES Aoy :
Oov -~ & Jax
51400 Iegal Fees: \ /o /\)
51400.331 County Attorney Legal Services $45,489.00 $3+3118.38 & A
‘Law Suit Legal Fees : $18,773.88 S 67,381.26
$21,892.26

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage,
the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the
Board of County Conmissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS
OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

ACKNCWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

Richard Phebus, Chairman
Finance, Ways and Means Committee

Motion made by Conmissioner that the foregoing resolution be approved.
Seconded by Commissioner . Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion
ATTEST': APPROVED:

Faye Butts, County Clerk Ron Gifford, County Executive

This the 17th day of January, 1995

s %
— F g 7 A

\ 3«*‘
/ :iﬁﬁmf"
N i 7 2
S )/5-3%

‘;,f':? o-29

o G- s
3
\‘; y Ly



